## **WASH CLUB TERMS & CONDITIONS**

- BY ENROLLING IN THE WASH CLUB PROGRAM, I AGREE THAT THE CREDIT CARD PROVIDED WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY CHARGED MONTHLY. I ALSO AGREE THAT I WAIVE ANY AND ALL RIGHTS TO WITHHOLD OR DELAY PAYMENT OF THE RELATED CREDIT CARD CHARGES WHETHER AS DESCRIBED IN MY AGREEMENT WITH THE ISSUER OR OTHERWISE. IN THE EVENT DREAM WASH EXPRESS IS UNABLE TO PROCESS PAYMENT, I UNDERSTAND THAT MY MEMBERSHIP WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DEACTIVATED.
- IN THE EVENT THE CUSTOMER WISHES TO CANCEL THE WASH CLUB MEMBERSHIP, A REQUEST CAN BE SUBMITTED IN PERSON. PLEASE ALLOW A MINIMUM OF SEVEN DAYS PRIOR TO THE NEXT BILLING DATE FOR PROPER CANCELLATION OF MEMBERSHIP. NO REFUNDS OR CREDITS WILL BE GIVEN FOR PARTIAL MONTHS OR NON-USE OF THE WASH CLUB MEMBERSHIP.
- WASH CLUB CUSTOMERS MUST CONTACT DREAM WASH EXPRESS TO GIVE NOTIFICATION WHEN ANY CONTACT OR BILLING INFO CHANGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE OF ADDRESS, EMAIL, OR CREDIT CARD INFORMATION.
- IT IS THE CUSTOMERS' RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN A VALID EMAIL ADDRESS ON FILE WITH DREAM WASH EXPRESS TO RECEIVE ANY CHANGES OR UPDATES TO THE WASH CLUB PROGRAM.
- WASH CLUB RFID TAGS REMAIN THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF DREAM WASH EXPRESS AND MUST BE SURRENDERED UPON REQUEST. IN THE EVENT THAT THE WASH CLUB RFID TAG IS TAMPERED WITH OR THE MEMBERSHIP IS USED IN ANY WAY INCONSISTENT WITH ITS TERMS & CONDITIONS, THE MEMBERSHIP WILL BE IMMEDIATELY TERMINATED AND ALL MONIES FORFEITED.
- DREAM WASH EXPRESS RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL, AMEND, OR CHANGE THE PROGRAM AS IT DEEMS NECESSARY. TERMS & CONDITIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
- DREAM WASH EXPRESS RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CLOSE DUE TO INCLEMENT WEATHER, MAJOR HOLIDAYS, EQUIPMENT FAILURE, MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS, AND/OR SPECIAL EVENTS. DISCOUNTS AND/OR REFUNDS ARE NOT PROVIDED.
- LIMIT ONE WASH PER DAY & ONE VEHICLE PER MEMBERSHIP.